www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5550-5559/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1416/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1440/2015 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 21173/2012 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1479/2015 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 19427/2009 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1482/2015 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 6316/2010 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1488/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1441/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1505/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2342/2015 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 30569/2010 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 20180/2010 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 26208/2005 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 19204/2005 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 1442/2015 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 1503/2015 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 9959/2011 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 32207/2011 21/12/2015 in WPC No. 33110/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M&M) CORP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P P SURESH & ORS. ETC. ETC. (with interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) M

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. Ms. Beena Victor, Adv. Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

 $\,$  In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ
Date: 2016.03.09
16:47:35 IST

Reason: