

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

18518/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1416/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1440/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1441/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1442/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1479/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1482/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1488/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1503/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1505/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 1976/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2022/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2023/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2037/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2038/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2095/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2108/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2110/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2123/2015 21/12/2015 in WA No. 2342/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA AND ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.P. SURESH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L. ,Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.

Mrs. Beenu Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sriram P,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

List alongwith SLP(C)No(s).5550-5559/2016.

[O.P. SHARMA ]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER