REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5550-5559/2016

KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M&M) CORP LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P P SURESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

MI. Suleshan F., Auv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.

Mr. Renjith B. M., Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 5550/2016

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to these respondents under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 10.01.2017.

Contd..2/-

SLP(C) No. 5551/2016

Await report from the concerned postal department in respect of respondent no. 13. Respondent no. 15 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.01.2017.

SLP(C) No. 5552/2016

Await report from the concerned postal department in respect of notice sent to the respondent no. 8, 15 and 18 from the concerned postal department. Respondent no.20 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.01.2017.

SLP(C) No. 5553/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent no.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent no. 2 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 10.01.2017.

SLP(C) No. 5554/2016

Respondent no.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent nos.5 and 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent nos. 2 and 34 are granted four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 5555/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent nos.1 and 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent no. 3 is granted four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Contd..3/-

SLP(C) No. 5556/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent nos.3 and 7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 8 and 9 are granted four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 5557/2016

Await report from the concerned postal department in respect of the notice issued to the respondent nos. 10, 18, 26, 28, 36, 37, 41 and 54. Appearing respondents shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 10.01.2017

SLP(C) No. 5558/2016

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent nos.6 and 7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

SLP(C) No. 5559/2016

Await report from the concerned postal department in respect of the notice issued to the respondent nos. 1 to 3. Respondent no.4 shall file counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 10.01.2017

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS