```
www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.co
```

```
ecourtsindia.com
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

counter affidavit.

the unserved respondents.

return

of

Await the

```
Item No.31 1
          REGISTRAR COURT. 2
                                         SECTION XIA
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                     BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5550-5559/2016
KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M&M) CORP LTD.
                                                Petitioner(s)
P P SURESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.
                                                 Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 33452-33470/2016
(With Office Report)
Date: 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.
                     Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
                     Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.
                     Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Pathak, Adv.
                     Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
                     Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.
                     Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.
 Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
                     Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
                     Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Item No.31 2
     Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
SLP(C) Nos. 5551,5553,5555,5556 and 5558/2016
Service is complete. Appearing respondents have failed to file
the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
Viewed
       thus, the matters shall
                                      be processed for
                                                             listing before
Hon'ble Court
                     under the rules.
SLP(C) No. 5554/2016
Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.
Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4
                                    have failed to
                                                        file the
affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.
thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court under the rules.
SLP(C) No. 5550/2016
Await
      report from
                     the Postal Department
                                                                of
                                                in
                                                     respect
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
SLP(C) No. 5552/2016
Await
      report
               from
                      the
                            Postal
                                   Department
                                                 in
                                                      respect
                                                                of
Respondent Nos. 8 and 18.
SLP(C) No. 5557/2016
      report
               from
                      the
                           Postal
                                     Department
Respondent Nos. 10,18,26,28,36,37,41 and 54.
SLP(C) No. 5559/2016
Await report
              from
                       the
                           Postal
                                   Department
                                                in
                                                      respect
                                                                of
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Item No.31 3
SLP(C) No. 33452-33470/2016
```

already

issued

the service of notice

Four weeks time is given to the served respondents to file the

MG

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. G. Prakash, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the State of Kerala. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit in SLP(C) Nos. 5550-5559/2016 List again on 27.2.2017 .

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar