

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5550-5559/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1416/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1440/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1441/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1442/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1479/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1503/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1505/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1482/2015 21-12-2015 in WA No. 2342/2015 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 19204/2005 21-12-2015 in WA No. 1488/2015 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 6316/2010 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 19427/2009 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 21173/2012 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 33110/2010 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 30569/2010 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 9959/2011 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 20180/2010 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 32207/2011 21-12-2015 in WPC No. 26208/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KERALA STATE BEVERAGES (M AND M) CORP LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P P SURESH AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144694/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 152679/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 123581/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 154445/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 67482/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 11/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
 IA No. 67487/2018 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33452-33470/2016 (XI-A)
 (and IA No.133238/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 6757/2017 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 12573/2017 (XI-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 638/2019 in SLP(C) No. 5550-5559/2016 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION) (IN SLP (C) NO.5557/2016)

Date : 16-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. Judhajit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Sajith. P, AOR
Saiby Jose Kidangoor, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.
Lekha Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. Soheb Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER